



**CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
CITY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION RFP EP22/23-13**

Bidders			Narragansett Improvement Co	T. Miozzi, LLC		Cardi Corporation		D'Ambra Construction Company Inc.		Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt Inc		J.H. Lynch & Son Inc.			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Brief Description	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures	Unit Bid Price in Figures	Amount in Figures		
1.a.	11,000	Tons	Furnish & Install 3/8" Bituminous Pavement (Class I-1, Wearing Course)	\$112.00	\$1,232,000.00	\$107.00	\$1,177,000.00	\$115.25	\$1,267,750.00	\$135.00	\$1,485,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,265,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,430,000.00
1.b.	2,000	Tons	Furnish & Install 3/4" Bituminous Pavement (Binder Course)	\$113.00	\$226,000.00	\$112.00	\$224,000.00	\$107.00	\$214,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00
2.a	12,500	S.Y.	Pavement Reclamation	\$6.55	\$81,875.00	\$4.95	\$61,875.00	\$6.00	\$75,000.00	\$6.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.25	\$15,625.00	\$8.50	\$106,250.00
2.b	8,000	S.Y.	Fine Grade & Compaction	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.75	\$22,000.00	\$3.50	\$28,000.00
2.c	1,000	C.Y.	Removal & Delivery Existing Pavent & Eath Materials to Forbes Street Landfill	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3.a	20,000	S.Y.	Cold in Place Recycling Including Fog Seal	\$8.45	\$169,000.00	\$5.40	\$108,000.00	\$6.69	\$133,800.00	\$6.69	\$133,800.00	\$7.00	\$140,000.00	\$6.69	\$133,800.00
3.b	5,244	S.Y.	Pre Milling	\$7.50	\$39,330.00	\$4.98	\$26,115.12	\$4.80	\$25,171.20	\$4.25	\$22,287.00	\$2.25	\$11,799.00	\$2.30	\$12,061.20
3.c	2	Days	Core Sampling	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,685.00	\$7,370.00	\$3,685.00	\$7,370.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,685.00	\$7,370.00
3.d	3	Each	Mix Designs	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$5,150.00	\$15,450.00	\$5,150.00	\$15,450.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,150.00	\$15,450.00
3.e	23,000	Gallons	Liquid Asphalt Stabilizing Agent (Foamed Asphalt)	\$5.45	\$125,350.00	\$3.50	\$80,500.00	\$4.35	\$100,050.00	\$4.35	\$100,050.00	\$4.50	\$103,500.00	\$4.35	\$100,050.00
3.f	40	Tons	Prtland Cement Stabilizing Agent	\$345.00	\$13,800.00	\$270.25	\$10,810.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$235.00	\$9,400.00
3.g	1	Per Hour	Down Time for CIR Only	\$4,395.00	\$4,395.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00
4.	50,000	S.Y.	Cold Planing	\$4.00	\$200,000.00	\$4.10	\$205,000.00	\$4.15	\$207,500.00	\$4.00	\$200,000.00	\$2.50	\$125,000.00	\$3.75	\$187,500.00
5.a.	400	L.F.	12" Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, White Crosswalks & Stop Bars	\$8.40	\$3,360.00	\$8.30	\$3,320.00	\$7.85	\$3,140.00	\$7.85	\$3,140.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
5.b.	500	L.F.	4" Thermoplastick Pavement Markings, Double Yellow or Fog Lines	\$4.80	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
6.	10	Each	Handicap Sidewalk Access Ramp	\$4,650.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
7.	100	C.Y.	Gravel Borrow	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
8.	780	Hours	Police Detail (Traffic Control)	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00
9.	100	Each	Gate Box & Small Structure Adjustment and/or Replacement	\$521.00	\$52,100.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
10.	1	L.S.	Miscellaneous Work & Clean up	\$175,964.00	\$175,964.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11.	10	Each	Manhole Frame & Cover/Grate Replacement	\$1,665.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
12.	2,000	L.F.	Reset Existing Curb, Curb Returns, Transitions, Radius Stone, Curb Inlets, Etc.	\$48.00	\$96,000.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$48.00	\$96,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$23.00	\$46,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
13.	400	L.F.	Furnish & Install New Granite Curb	\$99.00	\$39,600.00	\$63.00	\$25,200.00	\$82.75	\$33,100.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
14.	100	S.Y.	F&I Concrete Sidewalks (Walkways-4" Thickness)	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$89.50	\$8,950.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
15.	25	S.Y.	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalks (Driveways-6" Thickness)	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00
16.	1,000	L.F.	Cutting of Cement Concrete Driveways	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$1.65	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
17.	100	S.Y.	Removal & Disposal of Cement Concrete Driveways	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18.	100	S.Y.	Handwork	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
19.	1,000	L.F.	Furnish & Install Bituminous Berm	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
20.	2	Each	F&I Granite Inlet Stone (Ea.Prov. Std. R-33) Includes Removal & Disposal of Existing Inlet Stone	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21.	100	Each	Adjustments to Manholes & Drainage Structures	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
22.	50	V.F.	Rebuild Catch Basins or Manholes 0-6 Feet	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00
23.	2	Each	Replace Traffic Loop	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
24.	1,400	S.Y.	Variable Width Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk	\$48.00	\$67,200.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00	\$83.00	\$116,200.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$50.00	\$70,000.00
Base Bid Price for Items 1 through 24 (Amount in Figures)				\$2,814,349.00		\$2,379,025.12		\$2,566,796.20		\$2,798,397.00		\$2,277,714.00		\$2,799,471.20	
25.a.	400	L.F.	Furnish & Install 12-inch HDPE Water Tight Drain Pipe, up to 8-Foot Depth	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$67.00	\$26,800.00	\$185.00	\$74,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00
25.b.	50	L.F.	Furnish & Install 15-Inch HDPE Water tight Drain Pipe, up to 8-Foot Depth	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$192.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
25.c.	50	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18-Inch HDPE Water tight Drain Pipe, up to 8-Foot Depth	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$204.00	\$10,200.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
26.	3	Each	Furnish & Install 4-Foot Diameter Precast Drainage Manhole with Frame & Cover 8-foot Depth	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
27.	6	Each	4-Foot Diameter 3' Sump Precast Catch Basins with Frame & Grates, up to 6-Foot Depth	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$30,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
28.	4	Each	6-Foot Diameter Precast Drywell (Detail C-23) with Frame & Grates, up to 6-Foot Depth	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
Base Bid Price for Items 25 through 28 (Amount in Figures)				\$164,500.00		\$125,050.00		\$172,000.00		\$153,500.00		\$132,250.00		\$193,000.00	
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT				\$2,978,849.00		\$2,504,075.12		\$2,738,796.20		\$2,951,897.00		\$2,409,964.00		\$2,992,471.20	